Village of Roscoe Fire and Police Commission

10631 Main Street, Roscoe, Illinois 61073

Commissioners

Robert Seibert, Chairman Mark Nytko

Mike Dunn

Secretary

Jennifer Holmes

Attorney

Charles P. Kostantacos

MINUTES OF FEBRUARY 20, 2019

A regularly scheduled meeting of the Village of Roscoe Board of Fire and Police Commissioners took place in the Village Hall Chambers on February 20, 2019. The meeting was called to order by Chairman Robert Seibert at 6:30 p.m.

Roll Call

The Roll was called. Commissioner Dunn, Commissioner Nytko, Chairman Seibert, Secretary Jennifer Holmes, and Attorney Charles Kostantacos were present.

Minutes

The Minutes of the February 6,2019 meeting were reviewed and briefly discussed. On motion by Commissioner Dunn and second by Commissioner Nytko, and by unanimous roll call vote the minutes of February 6, 2019 were approved.

Public Discussion

None

Correspondence

None

Unfinished Business

Entry-Level Testing: The board was informed by the Department that no hiring would take place until September 2019. Board discussed possibilty of having an outside vendor conduct background checks.

Eligibilty List of Candidates - List set to expire in August. Board will review new list at that time.

New Business

Review resignation of Tyler Lobdell - Board requested a copy of Mr. Lobdell's resignation letter for the file. On motion by Commissioner Dunn and second by Commissioner Nytko, and by unanimous roll call vote the resignation of Tyler Lobdell was accepted contingent upon the board receiving the requested resignation letter.

Bills

None

Attorney Report

Drafting Anual Report
June 1, 2019 still reserved testing date.

Closed Session

None.

Adjournment

There being no other business coming before the Commission, Commissioner Dunn moved to adjourn, Commissioner Nytko seconded the motion, and the meeting was adjourned at 7:30P.M. by unanimous vote.

Date: 3-6-19, 2019

Robert J Subert

Approved:

Robert Seibert, Chairman